
Tender Recall Notice 
Invitation for Bids for Design, Manufacture, Supply, Installation, Testing and 

Commissioning of Transformer Test Bench 
  

Contract Identification No: IOE/CCP/ICB-072/73-01 
First date of publication: Feb 24, 2016 

1. Tribhuvan University, Institute of Engineering Central Campus Pulchowk (IOE/CCP), Lalitpur, 
Nepal invites sealed Bids through International Competitive Bidding from eligible 
manufacturer/contractor for the procurement of Design, Manufacture, Supply, Installation, Testing 
and Commissioning of Transformer Test Bench for Routine test facilities at Central Campus 
Pulchowk (CCP) on Turnkey basis (EPC).  

 
2. For further information visit website: www.pcampus.edu.np. E-bidding  option is available  at 

www.bolpatra.gov.np. 

3. The Bidding Document, may be purchased by interested Bidders from  the first date of publication of 
bid upon submission of a written application along with the  required credential documents to the 
address given below  accompanied by a non-refundable fee of Nepalese Rupees 5,000.00 (Nepalese 
Rupees Five Thousand  only) for each tender or US$ 50.00 by bank voucher to the Pulchowk 
Campus Current Account  No. 00915019203 Swift Code: SIDDNPKA at Siddhartha Bank 
Limited, Patandhoka, Lalitpur, Nepal toward the cost of bidding document. Upon  the request of 
bidder, the Bidding Documents can also be sent by post/courier services  upon  payment of additional 
fee of US$ 100.00.  However, IOE/CCP will not be responsible for delay or non-delivery of the 
documents so sent. The Bid documents shall be available for sale up to one day before the last date of 
Bid submission as specified in Clause 4 hereunder. 

4. Bids must be delivered to the address given below at or before 12:00 hours (Nepal Standard Time) 
on April 8, 2016. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the amount of USD 4900.00 or 
an equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency in the form of bank guarantee having validity 
period 30 days beyond the bid validity period. Late Bids shall be rejected. The Bid security issued 
from a foreign bank shall be duly counter guaranteed by any reputed commercial Bank of Nepal. Bids 
comprising of technical and financial proposal will be opened in the presence of the Bidder's 
representatives who choose to attend at the address below on April 8, 2016 at 14:00 hours.  

5. If the last date of submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day 
shall be considered as the last day.  

6. IOE/CCP reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning 
reason, whatsoever. 

7. To obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents, bidders should contact: 
 
 Tribhuvan University 
  Institute of Engineering 
  Central Campus Pulchowk 
  Pulchowk, Lalitpur,  Nepal 
  Tel.: +977-1-5543081, 5522809 
  Fax.: +977-1-5260129 
 
head.electrical@ioe.edu.np 
 


